

Supplementary Order Paper.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 5th Day of October. 1920.

CIVIL LIST (No. 2) BILL.

AMENDMENTS proposed by His Excellency the Governor-General:—

Clause 15: To omit the words "four hundred" in line 8, and substitute the words "five hundred." To omit the words "six hundred" in line 12, and substitute the words "seven hundred and fifty."

To add the following new clause:—

2A. The increased rates of salaries and payments provided for in sections *nine*, *fifteen*, and *sixteen* hereof respectively shall be payable as from the thirty-first day of March, nineteen hundred and *twenty*.

Increased rates of payment provided for by this Act to be payable as from 31st March, 1920.

Third Schedule, Part I: To omit the figures "1,600," and substitute the figures "2,000"; to omit the figures "1,000," and substitute the figures "1,300"; and to omit the figures "10,000," and substitute the figures "13,000."

Third Schedule, Part II: To omit the figures "800," and substitute the figures "1,100."
